
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Housing and Community Development 
Last Updated: 04/25/2025

Physical Address 
651 Bannon Street, Suite SW 400 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 952050 
Sacramento, CA 94252-2050 

Fax 
(916) 263-6871 

For SCO Use, for OPF Reviews, A01 Checks, and PAR & 612 Requests, please email: 
HRBPersonnelTransactions@hcd.ca.gov 

Information about Exams, please email: 
Careers@hcd.ca.gov 

Mandatory Right of Return Contact 
melinda.wetzel@hcd.ca.gov 
 

Agency Code 
401 

Chief, Human Resources 
Rebecca Herzog (916) 776-7636 rebecca.herzog@hcd.ca.gov 

Classification and Selection 
Erin Griffin, SSM I (916) 413-1918 erin.griffin@hcd.ca.gov 
Damon Paveglio, SSM I  (916) 820-1978  damon.paveglio@hcd.ca.gov 

Classification and Selection Team    Hiring@hcd.ca.gov 

Employee Relations Section Chief 
Kasha Thompson, SSM II (916) 776-7589 kasha.thompson@hcd.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Unit 
Rosemarie Speth (916) 809-5479 rosemarie.speth@hcd.ca.gov 

Medical Management Unit Manager 
Allessaundra Davis, SSM I (916) 776-7483 allessaundra.davis@hcd.ca.gov 

Performance Solutions     performance@hcd.ca.gov 

Performance Solutions Manager 
Sandy Sandmeier, SSM I (916) 907-3776 sandy.sandmeier@hcd.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Personnel Operations Manager 
Melinda Wetzel, SSM II (916) 841-5987 melinda.wetzel@hcd.ca.gov 

Personnel Transactions Section 
Kim Phillis, SSM II (916) 695-6715 kim.phillis@hcd.ca.gov 

Senior Hiring Consultant 
Brandi Sparks, SSM I (916) 704-9787 brandi.sparks@hcd.ca.gov 

Talent Acquisition and Career Counselling   careers@hcd.ca.gov 
Jamie Buckner, SSM I (916) 693-5631 jamie.buckner@hcd.ca.gov 

Workforce Development Section Chief 
Dr. Sandeep Sodhi, SSM II (916) 793-9287 sandeep.sodhi@hcd.ca.gov 

Personnel Transactions Unit (916) 263-6735 HRBPersonnelTransactions@hcd.ca.gov 

Personnel Transactions Unit Manager 
Danielle Harris, SSM I (916) 844-6477 danielle.harris@hcd.ca.gov 
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